

CIN-L27101OR1984PLC001354

Ref: BAL/MINES/FD/

Dated:02.02.2024

The Divisional Forest Officer. Cuttack Forest Division, Ghatakula, Nuapada, Cuttack.

Sub: Diversion of 64.119 ha of sabik kisam Forest land as on 25.10.1980 within mining lease area of 64.463 ha, for Chromite mining in our Kaliapani Chromite Mines of M/s Balasore Alloys Ltd in Jajpur district of Odisha.: **Regarding issuance of Stage-II Clerance**

Ref No: MoEF & CC 8-14/2016-FC Dated 04.12.2023

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, we would like to inform you as per the direction from MoEF & CC vide letter No 8-14/2016-FC Dated 04.12.2023 following compliance has been done to the stipulated conditions

a. The User agency shall pay NPV at the rate 20 per cent for each year since the violation of Forest (Conservation) Act 1980 has commenced.

Compliance: As per demand by DFO, Cuttack Vide letter No 10732/5F (Forest Division) 61/2018 dated 14th December,2023 amount of Rs 3,53,91,891.00 has been paid through the challan dated 15.12.2023 vide UTR No SBINR520231211590026110 date 15.12.2023(details attached as Annexure-1) and same has been realized to CAMPA Fund.

b. User agency shall raise penal CA equivalent to the land utilised in violation of the provision of Forest (Conservation) Act 1980

Compliance: As per evaluation by DFO, Cuttack Forest Division Scheme has been prepared for and approved by PCCF(Nodal), Odisha for developing Penal CA. As per Demand for DFO Cuttack Vide letter No798 /5F(Forets Diversion) 61/2018 date 02nd February,2024 amount of Rs 90,37,100.00 through RTGS UTR NO: SBINR12024020299802724ORRISA CAMPA dated 2nd Feb,2024. Payment Details attached as **Annexure-2**.

BALASORE ALLOYS LIMITED BALL

CIN-L27101OR1984PLC001354

With above submission, we bring your kind notice that all the statutory payments has been made by us in lieu of our proposal for Diversion of 64.119 ha of Sabik kisam Forest land as on 25.10.1980 within mining lease area of 64.463 ha, for Chromite mining in our Kaliapani Chromite Mines of M/s Balasore Alloys Ltd in Jajpur district of Odisha,

kindly issue us the temporary permission over already broken up area involved in Lease for a maximum period of One year as per the letter from the MoEF &CC vide No 8-14/2016-FC Dated 04.12.2023.(Copy attached)

Thanking you with regards

Yours faithfully For Balasore Alloys Ltd

Suryakanta Pradhan

General Manager (Environment)

Encl. As above

CC: The PCCF (NO , FC Act) ,O/o PCCF & HoFF,Aranyan Bhawan,Odisha,Bhubaneswar for information.

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER: CUTTACK FOREST DIVISION AT: - GHATAKULA, NUAPADA, CUTTAK 753010

Tel:- 0671-2957611, Control Room:- 0671-2340343, Toll Free No.18003457473

Email: - dfo.cuttack@odisha.gov.in No<u>10732/5</u>F (Forest Diversion) 61/2018 Dated, Cuttack the /女 th December, 2023.

To

The Managing Director,
M/s Balasore Alloys Ltd.,
Module C/l, 1st floor Fortune Tower,
Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar-751023.

Sub: -

Proposal for non-forestry use of 64.119 ha of Sabik Kissam Forest land as on 25.10.1980 within total mining lease area of 64.463 ha for Chromite mining in their Kaliapani Chromite Mines by M/s Balasore Alloys Ltd in Jajpur District, Odisha.

Ref:

- (i) Letter No. File No.8-14/2016-FC (pt.) Dt.20.03.2023 of Govt. of India, MoEF & CC.
- (ii) This office Letter No.10601 dt.07.12.2023.

Sir,

In continuation to this office letter cited above on the captioned subject, this is to inform you that, the revised calculation of Penal NPV with effect from dt.17.12.2019 to dt.06.06.2022 on the user agency in accordance with the concerned provisions made under the FC Act, 1980 on account of mining operations carried out without prior approval of Central Government.

This is to mention here that, for revised calculation of Penal NPV, total forest land of 64.119 ha proposed for diversion has taken into consideration.

Penal NPV	Description	Amount in		
	, and the second	(Rs.)		
Penal NPV	Area of forest land utilized in violation to FC Act, 1980 over	Rs.3,53,91,891.00		
-	64.119 ha forest land proposed for diversion w.e.f. 17.12.2019			
	to 06.06.2022.			
	I) Applicability of NPV under FC Act, 1980 (Eco-value			
	class-I, Canopy density of vegetation below 0.4) i.e.,			
	@Rs.11, 16,900 per Ha. $(64.119 \times 11,16,900) =$			
	Rs.7, 16, 14,511.00.			
	II) NPV at the rate 20 percent for each year =			
	Rs.7, 16, 14,511.00 X 20\% per year = Rs. 1, 43,			
	22,902.00.			
	III) From dt.17.12.2019 to dt.06.06.2022 i.e., 2.471-years =			
	Rs. 1, 43, 22,902.00 X 2.471-year = Rs.3,53,91,891.00			

(P.T.O)

In this connection, you are requested to deposit an amount of Rs.3,53,91,891.00 (Rupees Three Crore Fifty-Three Lakh Ninety-One Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety-One) only towards Penal NPV for non-forestry activities in violation of FC Act, 1980 involved in the aforementioned diversion proposal.

The demanded amount is to be deposited in Orissa CAMPA Account only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/) within 15 days from the date of issue of this letter and the proof/evidence of the deposit of fund be submitted to this office for further necessary action at this end.

Yours faithfully,

Divisional Cuttack Forest, &Cuttack Forest Division.

Copy for kind information to:

1) The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act, O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

2) The Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Angul Circle, Angul.



GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

ବନଖଣ୍ଡ ଅଧିକାରୀ ତଥା ବନ୍ୟପାଣୀ ଡତ୍ତାବଧାରକଙ୍କ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ, କଟକ ବନଖଣ୍ଡ , କଟକ

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER: CUTTACK FOREST DIVISION AT: - GHATAKULA, NUAPADA, CUTTAK 753010

Tel:- 0671-2957611, Control Room:- 0671-2340343, Toll Free No.18003457473

Email: - dfo.cuttack@odisha.gov.in /5F (Forest Diversion) 61/2018 Dated, Cuttack the 02th February, 2024.

To

The Managing Director, M/s Balasore Alloys Ltd., Module C/l, 1st floor Fortune Tower, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar-751023

Sub: -

Diversion of 64.119 of Sabik Kissam Forest land as on 25.10.1980 within total mining lease area of 64.463 ha for Chromite mining in Kaliapani Chromite Mines of M/s Balasore Alloys Ltd. in Jajpur district of Odisha.-Financial Outlay of PCA Scheme reg.

Ref: -

Memo No.1988 dt.02.02.2024 of the Deputy Conservator of Forests (Nodal), O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Bhubaneswar, Odisha to your address.

Sir

With reference to the memo cited above on the captioned subject, it is to inform you that, the financial outlay for Penal Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over an area of 7.403 ha of degraded revenue non-forest land identified in village Balgopalpur under Remuna Tahasil of Nilagiri Wildlife Range of Balasore (WL) Forest Division pertaining to the above project has been approved by Principal Chief Conservator of Forests(Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act), O/o PCCF & HoFF, Bhubaneswar with financial outlay for Rs.90,37,100/- as per approved One-time Cost Norm.

In view of above, it is requested to make arrangement to deposit the amount Rs.90, 37,100.00 (Rupees Ninety Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand One Hundred) only through web portal of MoEF & CC and submit the receipt of the deposition to this office for ready reference.

Yours Faithfully,

Divisional Forest Officer. Cuttack Forest Division.

(P.T.O)

Memo No. 799 /dt. 02-02-2024

Copy submitted to the Deputy Conservator of Forests (Nodal), O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to his Memo No.1984 Dt.02.02.2024.

> Divisional Forest Officer, Cuttack Forest Division.

Memo No. 800 /dt. 02-02-2024
Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Angul Circle, Angul for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to Memo No.1985 Dt.02.02.2024 of Deputy Conservator of Forests (Nodal) to his address.

> Divisional Forest Officer, Cuttack Forest Division.









NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 15-12-2023

Agency Name.	BALASORE ALLOYS LTD				
Application No.	5811934942				
MoEF/SG File No.	8-14/2016-FC				
Location.	ORRISA				
Address.	AT:NIZIGARH,PO: SUKINDAJajpur				
Amount(in Rs)	35391891/-				

Amount in Words: Three Crore Fifty-Three Lakh Ninety-One Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety-One Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	ORRISA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	150825811934942 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centry 21/1, III Floor, John Mars, Mission Walter Company 1 (1) 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1

This challab is strictly to be used for making

BANK COPY -







NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 15-12-2023

Agency Name.	BALASORE ALLOYS LTD				
Application No.	5811934942				
MoEF/SG File No.	8-14/2016-FC				
Location.	ORRISA				
Address:	AT:NIZIGARH,PO: SUKINDA Jajpur				
Amount(in Rs)	35391891/-				

Amount in Words :Three Crore Fifty-Three Lakh Ninety-One Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety-One Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	ORRISA CAMPA				
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335				
Pay to Account No.	150825811934942 Valid only for this challan amount.				
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027				

This Challan is strictly to be used for most at RANJAN KUMAR payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RIGS WANCH BALASORE

Note: After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not on updated (, 2002) even after more days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Emails acsultation of the company o

15/142027

12179002E110



For BALASORE ALLOYS LTD

Authorised Signatories

SBINR 52023 2121590026110 2/2/24, 6:02 PM State Bank of India

910214) Know More

You are here: / Reports / Query by eCheque e-PayOrder Details e-PayOrder Details e-PayOrder Number CRF4875926 **Debit Status** Success 02-Feb-2024 **ORRISA CAMPA** Ninety Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand One Hundred only 90,37,100.00 00000040496787300 KAILASH KUMAR MAHESWARI RAM GOPAL SAROJ KUMAR BALASORE I.E. BEHAVERER AGARIMAIzer 2 Authorizer 1 "CRF4875926" **Counterfoil Description** Environment **Transaction Type** RTGS Funds transfer **GSTIN Number Debit Account Details** Account No. Branch Amount 00000040496787300 BALASORE I.E. 90,37,100.00 **Credit Account Details** Credit Beneficiary Name/Account No. Bank/Branch/IFSCCode UTR No. Amount Status UNION BANK OF INDIA/FCS ORRISA 90,37,100.00 Success SBINR12024020299802724 BANGALORE/UBIN0996335 CAMPA/150825811934428

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER: CUTTACK FOREST DIVISION AT: - GHATAKULA, NUAPADA, CUTTAK 753010

Tel:- 0671-2957611, Control Room:- 0671-2340343, Toll Free No.18003457473

Email: - dfo.cuttack@odisha.gov.in Memo No 835 /5F (Forest Diversion) 17/2022

Dated, Cuttack the 03 th February, 2024.

To

The Regional Chief Conservator of Forests. Angul Circle, Angul.

Diversion of 64.119 of Sabik Kissam Forest land as on 25.10.1980 within total Sub: mining lease area of 64.463 ha for Chromite mining in Kaliapani Chromite Mines of M/s Balasore Alloys Ltd. in Jajpur district of Odisha.

1. Letter F.No.8-14/2016-FC (pt) dated 04.12.2023 of GoI, MoEF & CC (FC Ref: -Division), New Delhi. 2.Memo No.1985 dt.02.02.2024 of the Deputy Conservator of Forests(Nodal), O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar to your address.

With reference to the letter and memo cited above, this is to inform you that, as per Letter of the Govt. of India, MoEF & CC (FC Division), New Delhi under reference, the user agency i.e., Kaliapani Chromite Mines of M/S Balasore Alloys Limited has deposited the Penal NPV amounting Rs.3, 53, 91,891.00(Rupees Three Crore Fifty-Three Lakh Ninety-One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-One) only through web portal of MoEF & CC vide No.SBINR520231211590026110 dt.15.12.2023 & the Penal CA Rs.90,37,100.00(Rupees Ninety Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand One Hundred) only through web portal of MoEF & CC vide UTR No.SBINR12024020299802724 dt.02.02.2024. The CAMPA format along with copy of UTR is enclosed herewith for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Encl: - As above.

Divisional Forest Officer,

Memo No. 836 IDt. 03.02. 2029
Copy submitted to the Deputy Conservator of Forests (Nodal), O/o the

PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to his memo No.1984 dt.03.02.2024.

Divisional Forest Officer.

Memo No. 837 /Dt. 03 · 02. De 24 Copy forwarded to the Managing Director, M/s Balasore Alloys Ltd.,

Kaliapani Chromite Mines, Kaliapani, Jajpur for information and necessary action with reference to his letter dt.02.02.2024.

> Divisional Forest Officer, Cuttack Forest Division.

PROFORMA FOR VERIFICATION OF DEPOSITS IN COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION FUND

3 -		Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, Govt. of India, New Delhi.
	State/District/Forest Division to which the proposal relates Od	Odisha/ Jajpur/ Cuttack Forest Division
رب	Name of User Agency, nature of proposal For	Kaliapani Chromite Mines, M/s Balasore Alloys Ltd , At/Po/Ps-Kaliapani, Tahasil- Sukinda. Jajpur, Forest Block No.27.
4,	Nature and category of proposal Min	Mining.
5.	Proposal number FP	FP/OR/MIN/11934/2015.
	Extent of forest area involved 64.	64.119 Ha.
7.	Whether original or extension Or	Original.
	If extension of lease, please clarify if proposal involves - additional forest area and if so, specify	
	Date of 1 st Stage clearance	Dt.18.11.2016.
	Extent of CAMPA charges, head wise viz.:	
	(a) Compensatory Afforestation R:	Rs.7,84,25,600/-
	(b) Additional Compensatory Afforestation N	Nil
	(c) Penal Compensatory Afforestation R	Rs.90,36,100/-
	(d) Catchment Area Treatment N	Nii
	(e) Wildlife Management Plan	
	i) Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan R	Rs 1,89,36,000/-
	ii) Regional Wildlife Management Plan R	Rs.27,71,909.00/-
	(f) Additional charges for diversion of area failing under notified/protected areas	Nii

	<u></u>		an Tao	6 S 7	13	-							
	NPV	Affore	Compensatory	Type of deposi {NPV/CA/ IWMP/ Others (specify)}	Details of deposits	Whether case of o	Total	3	=	5	-	(h) Any	(g) Net Pr
		Afforestation	nsatory	Type of deposit {NPV/CA/ {NMP/ Others (specify)}	f deposits	payment n nline paym	=	100 Mtr Area	1.5 times	Safety Zone	Penal NPV	other charg	g) Net Present Value
	Online Payment		Online Payment	Whether by RTGS/DD/ NEFT (Specify)		Whether payment made through challan case of online payment, details of challan		perimeter of o	1.5 times Safety Zone	ne		Any other charges/levies (Please specify)	С
No.UBIN0996335	UTR No.SBINR5201509 2320284420	UTR SBINR52022111515 088819	UTR No SBINR52017022300 051075	UTR/ DD No.		Whether payment made through challan or otherwise. In case of online payment, details of challan.		100 Mtr perimeter of outer boundary of ML Area				se specify)	
Rs.2,48,07,641.00	Rs.4,68,06,926.00	Rs.5,44,45,900.00	Rs.2.39,79,700/-	Amount deposited (Rs.)		Payment made through Challan and Online mode	Rs. 21,84,16,506.00/-	Rs. 20, 15,069.00/-	Rs. 2,25,370.00/-	Z.	Rs.3,53,91,891/-		Rs 7,16,14,567.00/-
18.10.2022	23.09.2015	Dt.15.11.2022	Dt.22.02.2017	Date of deposit		h Challan and On							
State Bank Of India, SME Branch, Balasore, Odisha	State Bank Of India, SME Branch, Balasore, Odisha	State Bank Of India, SME Branch, Balasore, Odisha	State Bank Of India, SME Branch, Balasore, Odisha	Name of Bank from which amount transferred to account of CAF		line mode							
ORISSA CAMPA, UNION BANK OF INDIA A/C NO. 150825811934893	Corporation Bank, Lodhi Road New Delhi. SB Ac. No – SB01025222	ORISSA CAMPA, UNION BANK OF INDIA A/C NO.150825811934893	CAMPAORMIN119342015626 Union Bank of India Branch Address : 52, Sunder Nagar New Delhi, Pin 110003	Bank Account of CAF managed by CAMPA in which fund deposited									

VII)	Ę	5		0 70° 10°	
Penal	Penal NPV	100 Mtr perimeter of outer boundary of ML Area		Sate Specific Wild 1 ife Management Plan	
Online	Online Payment	Online Payment	Online Payment		Online Payment
UTR	UTR No.SBINR5202312 11590026110	UTR NO SBINR5202211151 5041991	UTR SBIN122319571542	UTR SBINR4170805294 67	UTR No SBINK52017022300 051075
	Rs.3,53,91,891.00	Rs.20,15,069.00	Rs.1,02,984.00	Rs.1,22,400.00	Rs.1,89,36,000.00
	15.12.2023	15.11.2022	21.03.2017		Dt.22.02.2017
State Bank Of India,	State Bank Of India, SME Branch, Balasore, Odisha	State Bank Of India, SME Branch, Balasore, Odisha	State Bank Of India, SME Branch, Balasore Odisha	State Bank Of India, SME Branch, Balasore, Odisha	State Bank Of India, SME Branch, Balasore, Odisha
ORISSA CAMPA, UNION	ORISSA CAMPA, UNION BANK OF INDIA A/C NO. 150825811934428	ORISSA CAMPA, UNION BANK OF INDIA A/C NO. 150825811934893	ORISSA CAMPA, UNION BANK OF INDIA A/C NO. 150825811934893	Corporation Bank, Lodhi Road New Delhi. SB Ac. No – 1508MIN119342015328	CAMPAORMIN119342015626 Union Bank of India Branch Address: 52, Sunder Nagar New Delhi, Pin 110003
	Penal Online UTR State Bank Of India.	Penal NPV Payment UTR Online Payment 11590026110 Penal Online Penal Online Payment 11590026110 Online No.SBINR5202312 Rs.3,53,91,891.00 15.12.2023 SME Branch, Balasore, Odisha State Bank Of India, State Bank Of India, Online Penal Online Payment 11590026110	Of outer boundary of Mt. Area Online Penal NPV Penal Online Online Online Online Online Online Penal Online Penal Online Penal Online Online Penal Online Payment Online Online Payment Online Online Payment Online Online State Bank Of India, State Bank Of India, Online No.SBINR5202312 Rs.3,53,91,891.00 Online State Bank Of India, Online Online No.SBINR5202312 State Bank Of India, Online Online State Bank Of India, Online Online Online State Bank Of India, Online Online Online Online Online State Bank Of India, Online Online	TOO Mtrr perimeter of ML Area Payment Payment Payment Payment Payment Payment Payment Online Penal NPV Payment Payment Doline Penal NPV Payment Doline Penal Online Payment Online Payme	1.5 times Safety Online Zone Contine Zone Zone Contine Zon

Date: 03 lalan
Place: cuttous.

Divisional Forest Officer Cuttack Forest Division

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (FD &NO)
Odisha